686 Size Guide

BODY MEASUREMENTS

Model is 5117, Waist: 30.5 in wearing a

i

Model is 5117, Waist: 30.5 in wearing a
size Large

SIZE

XL

XXL

WAIST

CM

30

32

34

36

38

BODY MEASUREMENTS

SIZE

S

M

L

XL

XXL

WAIST

17.5

18.5

19.5

21

22.5

CM

INSEAM

30

30.5

31

31.5

32

GARMENT MEASUREMENTS

INSEAM

32.5

33

33.5

34

34.5

HIP

36-37

38-39

40-41

42-43

L4-45

THIGH

21-22

22-23

23-24

24-25

25-26

GARMENT MEASUREMENTS

HIP

27.5

24

25

26

29

THIGH

15.5

16.125

16.75

17.625

18.5

LEG
OPENING

10.5

10.875

11.25

11.625

12



SIZE & FIT

- Wide Fit

- Most find garment to fit large

HOW TO MEASURE

WAIST 7|

HIP

| Low

WAIST

IMSE AM

TAILORED FIT

Designed to fit more like
streelwear, this fit is

ARTICULATED FIT

Found on our GORE-TEX and
GLCR styles, articulation

slimmed down with less seams are placed in high
room lor layering. Conforms maobility areas for comfort,
more o the body shape and room for layering, and to
slimmed at the knee area, maximize mobility.
while still allowing
movement.
BODY MEASUREMENTS

WAIST HIP

LOOSE FIT

Much more room for
layering, less constricting for
a comfortable feel.

GARMENT MEASUREMENTS

Measure full circumference around the
narrowest point of the waist, just above
the navel. Make sure the tape is straight
and taut in back as well.

INSEAM
Measure from the crotch to the bottom of
the leg.

Measure full circumference around the
widest part of the hips.

THIGH

Measure full circumference around the
widest part of the thigh.



HOW TO MEASURE

BODY MEASUREMENTS GARMENT MEASUREMENTS

To choose the best size for you, we recommend you grab your favorite
jacket and see how it compares to the measurements above. Measure
your jacket with it zipped up and laying on a flat surface.

To choose the best size for you, we recommend you grab your favorite

pants or bibs and see how they compare to the measurements above.

Lay the garment on a flat surface when measuring.

WAIST

Lay the garment so that
the top edge of the waist is
as straight as possible and
measure one end to the
other.

THIGH

Eyeball the middle of the
leg between the crotch and
the knee and measure
straight across.

INSEAM

Fold the garment in half
and measure from the
crotch to the bottom of the
leq opening.

LEG OPENING

Measure straight across

the bottom of one pant leg.

HIP

First measure 8™ down
from the top of the waist,
then measure straight
across the leg.



